

# oodash Group signs a customer agreement with Lederer regarding AI services

oodash Group AB (publ) ("OODA AI" or "the Company") has signed a customer agreement ("the Agreement") with Lederer GmbH ("Lederer"), a leading personnel service provider in the engineering sector. Under the Agreement, OODA AI will receive 50% of the result generated from increased net earnings, cost savings, or efficiency gains directly tied to the implementation of its AI services. The initial term is 36 months, with automatic 12-month extensions.

The AI-services consist of adaptation and licensing of applications from OODA AI as well as AI computing through the OODA AI's proprietary decentralized AI computational Network. Through this agreement, OODA AI will provide Lederer with access to, among other things, its AI-powered business intelligence platform "oodash" as well as a secure, GDPR-compliant internal AI enterprise chat solution. These technologies will enable Lederer to efficiently integrate and analyze their own data sources and interact dynamically with their data via AI-driven chat functionality.

## About Lederer

Lederer is a premier provider of personnel services specializing in the engineering sector. Established in 1996 and headquartered in Nürnberg, Germany, the owner-managed company has successfully positioned itself as a leading industry player in the DACH region. With a workforce of over 350 highly skilled employees, Lederer supports diverse assembly and engineering projects across Germany and throughout Europe, consistently delivering expertise and operational excellence.

For more information, www.lederer-zeitarbeit.de

## Arli Charles Mujkic, CEO at OODA AI, comments:

"Partnering with Lederer marks a significant milestone for OODA AI. Their commitment to innovation and operational excellence makes them an ideal partner for showcasing the transformative power of applied AI. By aligning our success with the measurable impact we create, we're reinforcing our core belief: AI should deliver real, tangible value to business outcomes. We're excited to support Lederer on this journey and look forward to what we can achieve together."

## For further information, please contact:

Arli Charles Mujkic, CEO, oodash Group AB Email: charlie@ooda.ai Telephone: +49 176 626 999 64

Måns Pontén Söderlind, Deputy CEO, oodash Group AB Email: mans@ooda.ai Telephone: +46 70 766 47 71



#### About oodash Group AB

OODA AI is a group of companies with a focus on artificial intelligence (AI) and software-as-aservice (SaaS). The group of companies provides AI services in the form of decentralized and distributed AI computing, AI tools as well as AI consulting, training and implementation. The group of companies operates on a global market, the head offices are located in Stockholm (Sweden) and Munich (Germany). Listed on Nasdaq Stockholm First North, also traded on Börse Frankfurt, Börse Stuttgart and Börse München.

For more information, www.ooda.ai

The company's Certified Adviser is Eminova Fondkommission AB | 08-684 211 00 | info@eminova.se

#### Attachments

oodash Group signs a customer agreement with Lederer regarding AI services